Report of the Chief Executive

HEALTH ACTION PLAN

1. Purpose of report

To advise Committee of, and seek approval for, a new Health Action Plan.

2. Detail

The Broxtowe Health Partnership (BHP) is a partnership between the Borough Council, local health services, and voluntary organisations. It aims to create wide ranging opportunities for improved health and wellbeing in the borough by coordinating the engagement and involvement of public, voluntary, community and private sector agencies

The Broxtowe Health Partnership merged with the Older Persons Groups some years ago to make better use of time and resources. The group meets quarterly. Currently there are between 15 - 20 representatives on average attending the meetings but this does fluctuate. There are however, considerably more people on the circulation and mailing list.

Members of the partnership also contribute to the themed meetings of the Broxtowe Borough Partnership, for example mental health.

The production of a Health Action Plan is a consequence of this partnership and the latest version is attached. It should be noted that there are many actions in some of the other action plans which have been approved by this committee which could properly fit under the description of improving health and wellbeing. For example, the Dementia Action Plan, and the Children and Young Persons Action Plan.

Recommendation

The Committee is asked to RESOLVE that the Health Action Plan be approved.

Background papers

Nil